INDIGENT DEFENSE ADVISORY COMMISSION

§13B.2A

Department of Inspections and Appeals, Lucas State Office Building, Des Moines 50319; (515)242-6158

Name	City	Term Ending/Type		
Isaiah McGee	Waukee	June 30, 2011		
Maria Ruhtenberg	West Des Moines	June 30, 2010		
Ex officio, nonvoting member:				
Tomas Rodriguez, State Public Defender, Chair		Statutory		
Members from the General Assembly:				
Senate				
Nancy J. Boettger	Harlan	January 10, 2011		
Pam Jochum	Dubuque	January 10, 2011		
House				
Chris Hagenow	Windsor Heights	January 10, 2011		
Beth Wessel-Kroeschell	Ames	January 10, 2011		

STATE PUBLIC DEFENDER

§13B.2

Lucas State Office Building, Des Moines 50319; (515)242-6158

Tomas Rodriguez Serves at Pleasure of Governor

The mission of the State Public Defender is to provide high-quality legal representation to indigent clients who are accused of committing crimes or involved in juvenile court matters. By specializing in criminal defense work and juvenile matters, the lawyers and support staff of the State Public Defender's Office represent clients at an economical cost to the taxpayers.

The State Public Defender's Office includes an Appellant Defender Office located in Des Moines that handles indigent defense cases on appeal for the entire state. In addition, the State Public Defender has a contractual agreement with the Iowa Department of Corrections to provide legal advice to inmates at the Iowa State Penitentiary in civil cases.

RACING AND GAMING COMMISSION

§99D.5, 99D.6

717 East Court Avenue, Suite B, Des Moines 50309; (515)281-7352

		Term Ending			
Jack Ketterer, Administrator		April 30, 2010			
Karyl Jones, Director of Licensing and Administration					
Brian Ohorilko, Director of Gaming					
Name	City	Term Ending			
Gregory Seyfer, Chair	Cedar Rapids	April 30, 2010			
Kathryne Cutler	Council Bluffs	April 30, 2011			
Paul Hayes	Urbandale	April 30, 2011			
Andrea Rivera-Harrison	Des Moines	April 30, 2012			
Toni Urban	Des Moines	April 30, 2012			

The Racing and Gaming Commission regulates the pari-mutuel dog and horse racing and gambling industries in Iowa. The commission, whose members are appointed by the Governor, seeks to preserve the integrity of these industries and to maintain confidence in the industries by protecting the public. In performing its duties, the commission investigates the eligibility of applicants for a license and selects those who can best serve the citizens of Iowa.

The commission adopts standards for the licensing of racing industry occupations, as well as standards for the operation of all race meetings and facilities. The commission also adopts standards for the operation and licensing of gambling structures. Funding for the commission's operations is appropriated by the General Assembly and is reimbursed to the State General Fund through license and regulatory fees charged to licensees.

IOWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK

Ch 8D

Grimes State Office Building, Des Moines 50319; (515)725-4692; www.icn.state.ia.us

John P. Gillispie, Executive Director...... Serves at Pleasure of Commission

IOWA TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND TECHNOLOGY COMMISSION

§8D.3

Iowa Communications Network, Grimes State Office Building, Des Moines 50319; (515)725-4692

Name	City	Term Ending/Type		
Betsy Brandsgard, Chair	Davenport	April 30, 2012		
Pamela Duffy	Adel	April 30, 2010		
Robert Hardman	Cedar Falls	April 30, 2014		
Timothy L. Lapointe	Mason City	April 30, 2011		
Michael Mahaffey	Montezuma	April 30, 2013		
Ex officio, nonvoting member:				
David A. Vaudt, Auditor of State	e	Statutory		

The Iowa Communications Network (ICN) was established by the General Assembly effective July 1, 1994. The ICN provides voice, video, and data telecommunications services to authorized users in private and public K-12 schools, area education agencies, community colleges, regents institutions, private colleges, state and federal government agencies, all courtrooms, all corrections facilities including community-based corrections, the U.S. Postal Service (demonstration projects), public libraries, and hospitals and physician clinics (not voice) throughout the state. The ICN was created to ensure that authorized users are provided affordable telecommunications services for educational and other applications throughout rural and urban Iowa on an equal cost and access basis. The ICN is dedicated to delivering telecommunications features and savings to authorized users by maximizing technology resources.

The executive director is appointed by the Iowa Telecommunications and Technology Commission (ITTC), in consultation with the Director of the Department of Administrative Services, serves at the pleasure of the commission, and is confirmed by the Senate. Commission members are appointed by the Governor and are subject to Senate confirmation. Policy, standards, and rules governing the ICN are determined by the ITTC (see Iowa Code chapter 8D).

IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY

Ch 16

2015 Grand Avenue, Des Moines 50312; (515)725-4900 or (800)432-7230; www.iowafinanceaauthority.gov

Joe O'Hern, Executive DirectorServes at Pleasure of Governor

Name	City	Term Ending
Steven Adams	Red Oak	April 30, 2011
Heather Armstrong (Kramer)	Cedar Rapids	April 30, 2013